

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12022/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in CWJC No. 5961/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANDHIR KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERApplication for permission to file additional facts is
allowed and the respondent is permitted to file objections within two
weeks from this date.

Let the matter be listed in the month of May, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master