

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12022/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in CWJC No. 5961/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANDHIR KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after Christmas Holidays.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master